



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2720 of 2025

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA **versus** CHHATTISGARH RAJYA GRAMIN BANK

Order on Board

03/02/2026	Mr. K.N. Nande, Advocate for petitioner. Ms. Ayushi Kulkarni, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate for respondents. Ms. Kulkarni, learned counsel prays for short time to file vakalatnama. The prayer made by learned counsel for respondents is opposed by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that petitioner is aged about 63 years and due to pendency of some enquiry proceeding, no amount has been paid to him towards retiral dues. Therefore, petitioner is pressing this writ petition for its early disposal. Considering the submission of learned counsel for respondent and facts and events, further two week's time is granted to counsel for respondent to file vakalatnama and to make further submission. If by the next date of hearing, vakalatnama is

not filed, this Court will be constrain to call respondents-Bank authority to assist this Court.

List this case in week commencing from 09.03.2025.

**Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge**